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KITCHEN & BAR

FOOD MENU



SPECIAL IN THE HOUSE

KARARI ROOMALI ROTI masALA, SICHUAN / MEXICAN 320 / 360
NACHOS UPSIDE DOWN 390 / 440
AVO TOKARI CHAT 410
TAMATAR ZHOL VEG MOMOS 420
TARRIWALA ZHOL MOMOS CHICKEN 460
TANDOORI COTTAGE CHEESE TACOS 420
BBQ COTTAGE CHEESE TACOS 420
BBQ CHICKEN TACOS 460
GHEE ROAST CHICKEN SUKKA TACOS 460
CHICKEN TIKKA TACOS 460
CHICKEN SHWARMA 460
CRUMB FRIED FIERY CHICKEN 460
CHICKEN SUKKA WITH PARATHA 520
FISH N CHIPS 540
CHILLI CHICKEN WITH CHEESE GARLIC NAAN 580
MUTTON KHEEMA PAV 580
SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE wiTH GLASS OF RED WINE 720
NUTELLA CARAMEL CREMEUX 520
g:::j}:;l ate sponge. | r;u;s:_lta sprade, ganache , caramel sprade, callebaut cremeux

BISCOFF BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE 480

Creamy homemade cold cheesecake made with cream cheese, chocolate.

BERRIES AND NUTS TRES LECHES 480

Basically sponge cake made up of mix berries and soaked in three kinds of milk.

» WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE «



SOUPS

TOM KHA SOUP 220 / 240

Thai creamy coconut mille soup added with essential herbs, Kaffir lime leaves, galangal,
lemon grass, Thai chilies, and lemon juice.

MUSHROOM CAPPUCCINO SOUP 220

Cream soup is a soup prepared using cream, veg stock as well as fresh vegetable and seasoning.

MANCHOW SOUP 210 / 230

Chinese soup made with mixed vegetables, garlic, ginger, soya sauce, ground pepper &
a few other pantry ingredients.

TOMATO BASIL SOUP / CREAM OF TOMATO SOUP 210

Blend of roasted fresh tomato and basil

MURGH BADAMI SHORBA 240

Fragrant chicken soup infused with Indian spices & ground almond puree.

MUTTON PAYA SOUP 260

Traditional mutton soup flavoured with Indian spices & herbs.

MUTTON ALANI RASSA 260

Traditional mutton soup flavoured with Indian spices, herbs and mutton chap.

HOUSE OF SALADS

CAPRESE SALAD 440

Caprese salad is a simple Italian salad, made of sliced fresh mozzarella, tomatoes, and
sweet basil, seasoned with salt, and olive oil.

MELON WITH FETA & BLUEBERRY CAVIER 440

Mix melon seasoned with herbs and feta, garnish with blueberry cavier.

CLASSIC CAESAR SALAD 360/ 410

A salad is a green of lettuce & croutons dressed with lemon juice, olive oil, garlic, mustard,
Parmesan cheese, and black pepper.

MEXICAN CHICKEN AVOCADO SALAD 440

Herb grilled chicken dressed with lettuce, mexican seasoning and salsa.

TANDOORI CHICKEN SALAD 440

Loaded with piceses of tandoori chicken, lettuce, mayo, and seasoning.

+« WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -



SIDES

ceP 480
PULL APART GARLIC CHEESE CHILLI BRIOCHE 380
CHEESE CHILLI TOAST 420
SALT & PEPPER CRISPY CORN 380
POTATO WEDGES 310
FRENCH FRIES SALTED / PIRI PIRI / CAJUN / CHEESE 280/290/290/320
PAPAD ROASTED / FRY / MASALA 60/70/90

BREAD STORY

TERIYAKI SHROOM BAO 420
FIERY BBQ COTTAGE CHEESE BAO 440
KOREAN CHILLI CHICKEN BAO 480
FARMERS SPECIAL FLATBREAD 540
CHICKEN TIKKA FLATBREAD 580

MEDITERRANEAN FLATBREAD 560/620

+ WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -+



PLATTER

VEG PLATTER

5 ltems
1400

NON VEG PLATTER

Mutton 2 / Chicken 3
1800

NON VEG PLATTER WITH SEA FOOD

Pomfret, Prawns, Surmai, Betki, Basa




SIZZLERS

CHELOW KEBAB SIZZLER murTon

SAFFRON RICE, GRILLED TOMATO, SALAMN, FREMCH FRIES, SALAD

JOOJEH KEBAB SIZZLER cHIcKEN

KABSA RICE, GRILLED TOMATO, SALAN, FRENCH FRIES, SALAD

MEXICAN FRIED CHICKEN SIZZLER

PILAF RICE, POTATO WEDGES, SALSA

SICHUAN CHILLI CHICKEN SIZZLER

CHICKEN FRIED RICE or NOODLE, POTATO WEDGES, SPRING ROLL

GHEE ROAST PANEER SIZZLER

SAFFRON PULADQ, GRILLED TOMATO, SALAN, POTATO WEDGES, SALAD

BBQ COTTAGE CHEESE SIZZLER

PILAF RICE, POTATO WEDGES, SALSA

SICHUAN CHILLI PANEER SIZZLER

VEG FRIED RICE or NOODLE, POTATO WEDGES, SPRING ROLL

STIR FRY VEGETABLE SIZZLER

VEG FRIED RICE, POTATO WEDGES, SPRING ROLL

+ WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -

680

650

6580

650

620

620

520

580



STARTERS - VEG

MOZZERELLA STICK

Deep fried duo mozzerella cheese stick served with mango salsa

CHEESE BURST CIGARS

Cheese stuff roll deep fried in oil & served with cocktail dip

COTTAGE CHEESE KHUBANI KEBAB

Apricot stuff in cottahe cheese along with indian spices, served with tamrind chutney and green chutney

ZAITUNI PANEER TIKKA

Paneer tiklka marinated with creamy blend of chopped black & green olives & Indian spices.

LAL MIRCH KA PANEER TIKKA

Spicy paneer tikka infused with Indian spice blend.

LASOONI METHI PANEER TIKKA

Tikka flavoured with fresh fenugreek leaves, garlic & roasted ground kasoori methi.

TANDOORI MAKHANI BROCCOLI

Broccoli florets marinated with rich malkhani & Indian spices, finished in Tandoor.

MUSHROOM MULTANI

Medium spiced stuffed mushroom kebab made with cheesy stuffing and Indian spice blend.

ANGARE SOYA CHAP

Soya chap prepared with Indian spice blend, hung curd, cream, cheese.

PESHAWARI SOYA CHAP

Soya chap prepared with Indian spice blend, and finish with cheese blend.

KUNG PAO COTTAGE CHEESE

Spicy and sweet chilly Paneer cooked in a spicy Chinese Sauce and add peanuts to nuty texture

CILANTRO PANEER CHILLI

Classic chilly Paneer cooked in a green spicy chinese sauce.

APRICOAT PANEER CHILLI

Cubes of paneer are cocked in a spicy Chinese & in-house apricoat sauce

CLASSIC PANEER CHILLI

Classic chilly Paneer is a popular Indo-Chinese dish where cubes of paneer are cooked in a
spicy Chinese Sauce.

ORIENTAL STYLE STUFFED MUSHROOMS

Cheese stuff mushroom tossed in schezwan sauce.

CHINATOWN MANCHURIAN

Vegetable Dumpling tossed with Manchurian sauce

HONEY CHILLI POTATO / LOTUS STEM

Crispy fried lotus stem / potato tossed with oriental sauce & honey.

+ WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -«

480

480

460

440

440

440

420

420

420

420

440

440

440

420

420

410

410



STARTERS - NON VEG

RAAN E MURGH

Whole Murgh Slow cooleed in tandoor with indian spice blende and rich aroma of butter

BHATTI KA MURGH

Classic roast chicken preparation marinated with Indian spices & creamy hung curd blend.

MURUGAN KEBAB

Kebab marinated with hung curd, tandoori spice blende, fresh curry leaves, coconut.
Served in table top tandoor, and smoked with clove.

ROZALI KEBAB

Boneless chicken pieces stuffed with grated cheese, khoya with flavours of sofiya masala,
cooked in tandoor.

NASHILA MURGH TIKKA

Kebab marinated with hung curd, tandoori spice blende, rum, cook in a tandoor.
Served on sizzler top with fire.

GHOST PEPPER MURGH TIKKA

Kebab marinated with bhut jolokia chilli, hung curd, cashew and garlic pest and tandoori spice blende.

SHIKARI TANGADI KEBAB

Kebab marinated with hung curd, tandoori spice blende, and red chilli, topping with cheese.

TANDOORI KULFI

Silken kebab made with chicken drumsticks stuffed with cheesy blend of Indian spices & mawa.

TANDOORI CHICKEN LOLLYPOP

Chicken lollipop marinated with Indian spices & creamy hung curd blend and smoke in tandoor

LAL MIRCH KA MURGH TIKKA

Kebab marinated with hung curd, tandoori spice blende, and red chilli.

HARE MIRCH KA MURGH TIKKA

Chicken tikka preparation made with spicy green chilli marinade.

CHETTINAD CHICKEN SUKKA

Chicken preparatoin made with indian spices, chettinad masala.

GHEE ROAST CHICKEN SUKKA

780

420 / 680

430

480

430

480

430

420

480

450

460

440

Maharashtrian special dry chicken preparatoin made with indian spices and dry coconut and tossed in ghee

KERALA STYLE PEPPER CHICKEN FRY

Kerala style chicken prepare with coconut oil, black pepper, Indian spices.

CILANTRO CHILLI CHICKEN

A dish dressed up with garlic, bell peppers, corieder pest and chinese seasoning.

THAI SPICE CHICKEN CHILLI

Cubes of Chicken are fried and tossed with spicy thai red sauce.

CLASSIC CHICKEN CHILLI

A popular Indo -Chinese dish where cubes of Chicken are fryed and tossed with spicy chinese sauce.

DRUMS OF HEAVEN

Deep fried chicken lollipop tossed in schezwan sauce, served on hot sizzler.

CHICKEN LOLLIPOP
Chicken lollipop deep fried.

CHICKEN POPCORN

= WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE »

440

410

410



STARTERS - MUTTON

TAWA MUTTON CHAAP

Marinated mutton chops cooked in authentic tawa style.

GALOUTI KEBAB WITH SHEERMAL

Classic mouth melting mutton kebab served on saffron infused sheermal.

MUTTON SEEKH KEBAB

Kebab prepared with ground mutton & Indian spices.

MUTTON GHEE ROAST

Marinated mutton cooked in authentic tawa style infused with indian spices, ghee.

STARTERS - SEAFOOD

TANDOORI POMFRET / ZINGA

Fresh fish marinated with classic tandoori marinade.

CHARCOAL SMOKED FISH TIKKA rawas

Fresh Betki fish chunks marinated with classic tandoori marinade.

BANANA LEAF GRILLED FISH

Fizh fillet spiced with thai marinade, rolled in banana leaves, prepared on flat grilled.

TAWA FISH / RAWA FISH surMAI/ POMFRET / PRAWNS

Marinated fish cooked in authentic tawa style.

BUTTER GARLIC PRAWNS

Oriental style deep fried fish tossed in different kind of sauce.

FISH FINGER / PERP PERI FISH FINGER
Finger size marinated basa fish coated with bread crumb and deep fried.

+ WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -

620

620

580

560

680

620

620

580 /640 /640

580

430



MAINCOURSE - VEG

KAJU MASALA 460

fried cashew coolked with rich gravy and cream.

PANEER TIKKA MASALA 460

Classic cottage cheese preparation flavoured with cloves.

PANEER KHAZANA 460

Stuffed cottage cheese chunks cooked in rich gravy.

VEG PATIYALA 460
Assorted vegetables stuffed in papad and cooked with spicy gravy.

PANEER LAZZIZ 440

Cottage cheese chunks cooked in rich gravy, added with cream and cheese.

PANEER KHURCHAN 440

Cottage cheese fingers cooked in medium spicy gravy, added with tossed three colour bellpeppers.

PANEER METHI LASOONI 440

Cottage cheese chunks cooked with fresh fenugreek leaves & Indian spices.

DINGARI MUTTER HARA PYAZ 420

Mushroom and mutter cooked in medium spicy gravy, added with spring onion.

SUBZ NIZAMI HANDI 420

Assorted vegetables cooked with coarse ground Indian spices.

SUBZ ANGARA 420

Assorted vegetables cooked with spicy gravy infused with coarse ground Indian spices.

VEG AMRITSARI 420

Assorted vegetables cooked in creamy cashewnut tomato gravy.

VEG CHILLI MILLI 420

mixed vegetables are cooked in tomato based spicy gravy

VEG MARATHA 420

mix vegetable dumpling are cooked in spicy red gravy

LASOONI PALAK 420

Spinach cooked in flavourful garlic and indian spice blend.

+ WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE +



MAINCOURSE - NON VEG

MURGH MUSSALLAM 680/ 1140

Traditional Mughlai preparation of whole chicken cooleed with Indian spices & rich gravy,
served on bed of saffron infused pilaf.

PANJABI CHICKEN HANDI 540

Tandoori Chicken cooked in rich gravy, flavour with ghee.

SHAHI PATIYALA MURGH 510

Flavourful minced chicken wrapped in thin egg omelette, served with onion based gravy on top.

MALVANI CHICKEN MASALA 510

Chargrilled succulent boneless chicken cooleed in spicy onion gravy and malvani masala.

CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA 490

Chargrilled succulent boneless chicken cooked in spicy onion tomato gravy.

SHAHI CHICKEN KORMA 490

murgh malai tikka cooked in white cheese gravy with hot indian spices

NAWABI MURGH 490

Chicken drumsticks cooked in peshawari gravy.

MURG KHURCHAN 460

Chargrilled succulent boneless chicken cooked in spicy onion tomato gravy.

MURGH KHAAS E MAKKHAN 460

Famous chicken delicasy prepared in authentic onion tomato cashewnut gravy, added with
generous amount of butter & cream.

CHICKEN SAU]JI 460

A Famous nagpuri spicy chicken curry made with whole spices, and dry coconut masala

CHICKEN HANDI 460 / 760

Home style cooked spicy chicken curry preparation with indian spices and garam masala

« WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -«



MAINCOURSE - MUTTON

MUTTON KOLHAPURI HANDI

Traditional mutton preparation cooked by stewing method along with whole Indian spices.

GOSHT ROGAN JOSH

Traditional preparation of mutton cooked in kashmiri chilly & onion gravy, infused with desi ghee.

MAINCOURSE - SEAFOOD

GOAN FISH CURRY xkiING FISH / POMFRET / PRAWNS

Tender fish in a rich, aromatic tomato coconut curry

MANGLORIAN FISH CURRY
KING FISH f POMFRET / PRAWNS
Flavourful minced chicken wrapped in thin egg omelette, served with onion based gravy on top.

INDIAN BREADS

ASSORTED ROTI BASKET
CHEESE GARLIC NAAN

STUFF KULCHA oNION / PANEER / CHEESE
GARLIC NAAN PLAIN/BUTTER

NAAN PLAIN/BUTTER

LACCHA PARATHA pLAIN/BUTTER
MISSI ROTI

MAKKE DI ROTI

KULCHA PLAIN/BUTTER

BAJARA ROTI

ROTI pLAIN/BUTTER

ROOMALI ROTI

+ WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -«

580 /260

580

620/ 620 /680

620/ 680 f 680

580

195

110 /145 /175

95/ 105

75/ 85

75/ 85

65/ 75

65 /75

55/ 65

65 /75

45/ 5h

115



DAL

DAL FRY

DAL TADKA

RICE / NOODLE

STEAMED RICE
JEERA RICE

SUBZ MOTI PULAO

Rice preparation tossed with cottage cheese, green peas & com.

DAL KHICHADI

HOUSE OF MATKA DUM BIRYANI

SUBZ f MURGH / GOSHT / ZINGA

HYDARABADI DUM BIRYANI

SUBZ /f MURGH / GOSHT / ZINGA

CHETTINAD DUM BIRYANI

SUBZ / MURGH / GOSHT / ZINGA

CHICKEN TIKKA POTLI BIRYANI
FRIED RICE vEG/CHICKEN

BURNT GARLIC FRIED RICE vEG/CcHICKEN
SCHEZWAN FRIED RICE vEc/CcHICKEN
TRIPLE SCHEZWAN RICE vEG/CHICKEN
HAKKA NOODLE vEc/CHICKEN
SCHEZWAN NOODLE vEec/cHICKEN
SINGAPUR NOODLE vec/cCHICKEN

SOBA NOODLE vEG/CHICKEN

» WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE «

280

310

210

230

280

390

440 / 540/ 640 f 690

440 / 540 7 640 7 690

440/ 540 7 640 / 690

580

390 /420

390 /420

410 / 440

440 / 480

390 /420

410 /440

430 / 460

440 /470



INTERNATIONAL CUISINS

PASTA PENNE /SPAGHETTI / FUSILLI IN CHOICE OF SAUCE

ALFREDO vEGc/CHICKEN 440 / 480

Classic Alfredo Sauce is a Simple but elegant creamy white Sauce

ARRABIATA vEG/CHICKEN 440 480

Arrabiata Sauce is a Italian spicy sauce, made from garlic, tomatoes & dried red chilli,
peppers cooked in olive oil.

DELBARONE vEc/CHICKEN 440 / 480

A classic sauce with bechamel, tomato sauce, parsley red chilly & Parmesan cheese.

AGLIO OLIO PEPERONCINO vEG/CHICKEN 420 / 460

Aglio Olio made by lightly sauted Sliced , minced, or pressed garlic in Olive oil with added
dried red chilli flakes.

HERB INFUSED GRILLED CHICKEN wITH DEMIGLACE 640

Herb Grilled Chicken Breast served with our signature sauce, potato mash, and saute vegetable.

THAI CURRY WITH RICE (CREEN/RED) 470 / 510 / 560
VEG / CHICKEN / PRAWNS

Assorted English Vegetables cooked with Thai spice & coconut milk

KHOW SUEY vEc /CHICKEN / PRAWNS 470/ 510 / 560

Khow suey is a Burmese Moodle Dish with Coconut milk broth & served with an Assortment of
Fried Garlic, Fried onion, Cilantro etc.

» WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE »



DESSERTS

FERRERO CRUNCH POUR OVER

Chocolate sponge, ferrero sprade, ganache , ferrero rocher truffle and berry compote.

HAZELNUT BITE POUR OVER

Chocolate sponge, hazelnut sprade, ganache , hazelnut crunch | rich frosting and berry compote.

TIRAMISU

coffee-flavoured Italian dessert made with ladyfingers dipped in coffee, layered with mascarpone

cheese, flavoured with cocoa & rum.

LINZERTORTE

shortcrust pastry topped with nuts a

WARM CHOCOLATE BROWNIE wiTH HOT CHOCOLATE SAUCE

nd jam and served with vanilla ice cream

Chocolate Brownie is square Baked Confection served on hot sizzler.

MALPUA WITH RABDI

GULAB JAMUN WITH RABDI

CHOICE OF ICE CREAM

ROASTED ALMOND / DUTCH CHOCOLATE / MISSISSIPPI MUD / MANGO f CHOCOLATE /

VANILLA / BUTTER SCOTCH

« WE LEVY 7.5% SERVICE CHARGE -«

610

560

460

460

320

380

260

210



